

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2019

Joshi Shrikrishna RaghunathPetitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRespondent

Ramanathan Chittur Sadasivan For Petitioner

S.B.Gore- AGP for the State.

**Lancy D'Souza a/w. Deepika Agarwal i/by. V.M.Parkar for
R.Nos.1 to 4.**

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE. &
SURENDRA PANDHARINATH TAVADE, JJ**

DATE : 13th December, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 24/01/2020

(ASSOCIATE)