

DDR

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2019

Joshi Shrikrishna Raghunath ..Petitioner
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents

None for the petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti Chavan, AGP for State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.**

DATE : 20 FEBRUARY 2020

P.C.:-

The Petitioner was working with the Educational Institution. The Registry to examine and place the Petition before the appropriate Bench.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)