

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2019

Sarita Shrikrishna Joshi ... Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan a/w. Adv. Ameerul Hasan for the Petitioner.
Mr. Suraj Gupte, AGP for the Respondents-State.
Ms. Malika Mondal for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned AGP, one week's time is granted to find out as to whether the decision is taken by the competent authority on the proposal submitted for grant of pensionary benefits considering that the petitioner has taken voluntary retirement in the year 2006 and his claim is for pensionary benefits.
2. List the petition on 27th February, 2026.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)