

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2019

Sarita Shrikrishna Joshi

... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

... Respondents

---

Mr. C. R. Sadasivan for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Malika Mondal i/b S. K. Srivastav & Co. for Respondent Nos.4 & 5.

---

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026.

PC. :

1. Parties are *ad-idem* that the matter was fully heard prior to change of assignment and therefore the same may be listed for passing order.
2. In this view of the matter, list the petition on 13<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 for passing orders.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)