

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 642 OF 2019

Sarita Shrikrishna JoshiPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami- AGP for state of maharashtra

Ms. Malika Mondal i/b Mr. S. Ka. Srivastav & Co. for

Respondents No. 4 & 5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/03/2026 (for passing orders).

(ASSOCIATE)