

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.642 OF 2019

SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR

Digitally signed  
by SATISH  
RAMCHANDRA  
SANGAR  
Date:  
2026.04.01  
10:30:31  
+0530

Sarita Shrikrishna Joshi

...Petitioner

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr.C.R.Sadasivan a/w Mr.Ameerul Hasan, Advocates for Petitioner.

Mr.Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3 – State.

Ms.Malika Mondal i/b. S.K.Srivastav and Company, Advocate for  
Respondent Nos.4 and 5.

\*\*\*\*\*

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &  
S. M. MODAK, JJ.

DATE : 27<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P. C. :-

1. Mr.Sadasivan, learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that he would like to make some further submissions.
2. **Not to be treated as “Part Heard”.**
3. To be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)